VILLAGE OF ROSCOE 10631 Main Street Roscoe, Illinois 61073 Liquor Commission Minutes Tuesday, April 5, 2022 6:15 P.M.

NOTE: PURSUANT TO SECTION §7(e)(2) OF THE ILLINOIS OPEN MEETINGS ACT THE LIQUOR COMMISSION AND MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE ABLE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING REMOTELY VIA VIDEO AND TELECONFERENCE.

REMOTE ATTENDANCE INFORMATION WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT: VILLAGEOFROSCOE.COM

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER

1. ROLL CALL

Present: Trustee Gustafson, Petty, Plock, Malicoat, Keene (Dunn stepped away)

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2.1 Approval of March 1, 2022 Liquor Commission meeting minutes.
President Szula entertained a motion, Trustee Petty made a motion to approve.
Second by Trustee Plock
Roll Call Vote: Trustee Keene, Mallicoat, Plock, Petty, Gustafson - YES.
Dunn- not present
Motion Passed: 5-0-0

3. HEARING OF THE LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

3.1 Hearing on Possible Revocation, Suspension, or Other Penalties

Licensee:	JIM SHELL LLC d/b/a Jimez Sports Bar & Grill
License:	Class 'F' Liquor License / License No. 455-22
Docket #:	2022-LCC-01

President Szula read item 3.1 and referred to Attorney Kurlinkas to summarize, Attorney Kurlinkas stated that on February 21, 2022 at approximately 10:00pm that Jimez employee Steven Price was serving alcohol to someone under the age of 21. The Roscoe Police were called out and it was investigated and confirmed. Price did not have a certificate of registration, which is required by the Village of Roscoe Code of Ordinance 114.04.

April 05, 2022

Liquor Commission Minutes

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Kurlinkas went on to state that the establishment Jimez has been fully cooperative and the employee was terminated. It has been recommend that Jimez be fined \$1500, to be paid no later than April 8, 2022. The Village of Roscoe has suspended Jimez's license to sell alcoholic beverages pursuant to Village of Roscoe Code of Ordinance for one (1) business day during the month of April.

3.2 Deliberation and Action by Liquor Control Commission (if necessary)

President Szula entertained a motion, Trustee Petty made a motion to approve. Seconded by Trustee Plock Roll Call Vote: Trustee Keene, Mallicoat, Plock, Petty, Gustafson- YES. Trustee Dunn - Abstained Motion Passed: 5-0-1

4. OLD BUSINESS

5. NEW BUSINESS

6. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker)

7. ADJOURNMENT

President Szula entertained a motion, Trustee Keene made a motion to approve. Seconded by Trustee Mallicoat Roll Call Vote: Trustee Petty, Gustafson, Dunn, Mallicoat, Keene and Plock-YES. Motion Passed: 6-0-0

**Minutes approved – with update to the last part which was missing;